Brooklyn. 
Wilson \V. Thompson. No. 56o Madison street. Brooklyn. 
Thomas H. Benedict, No. 296 Van Buren street, Brooklyn. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 17, 1904. 

No. 250. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

hundred and twenty-seven thousand dollars ($127,000) for the purpose of 
providing means for the acquisition of property, located on Madison street, 
between Clinton and Montgomery streets, Borough of Manhattan, for the uses 
and purposes of the Thirteenth District Municipal Court. 

Le it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
Work Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue 
of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred 
and twenty-seven thousand dollars ($127,000) for the purpose of providing means for 
the acquisition of property, located on Madison street, between Clinton and Montgomery 
streets, Borough of Manhattan, for the uses and purposes of the Thirteenth District 
Municipal Court, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the